

Agenda Item

File #: 22-0273

Requested Agenda Date: 3/29/2022

Requested Agenda Title:

A Resolution Of The Salt Lake County Council Approving A Lease Agreement Between Salt Lake County And Kennecott Utah Copper Llc For Property Located In The Butterfield Canyon Area

Requested Agenda Item Description: Approval of a resolution of the Salt Lake County Council approving a lease agreement between Salt Lake County and Kennecott Utah Copper LLC for property located in the Butterfield Canyon area

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Holly Yocom, Community Services Special Projects Consultant; Martin Jensen, Parks & Recreation Director; Geoff Green, Rio Tinto Director of Asset Development

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Ina Landry, Mayor Operations

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes